

Session Case 4 of 25 (4/25)

Order No. 2

Dated 25-03-25

Today is date fixed for appearance.

Accused Saraswati Roka (Rai) is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused person files a V. Nama along with the same bail petition.

Perused . Considered, and accepted.

Let the instant **Session Case 4 of 25 (4/25)** be transferred to the Court of Ld. Addl.District Judgr,3rd Court of Darjeeling for disposal.

To 01.04.24 for appearance before the transferee Court.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Court, Darjeeling.

Sessions Judge,
Court, Darjeeling