

Sessions case No. 04 of 2025
R-4 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ010001532025
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 3 dated 03.05.2025

Accused on bail Saraswati Roka is present.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

On prayer of prosecution on the ground that the learned prosecutor could not prepare for consideration of charge against accused, the case is adjourned till 20.05.2025.

To 20.05.2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling