

Sessions case No. 04 of 2025
R-04 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ010001532025
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 6 dated 30.08.2025

Accused on bail Saraswati Roka is present.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

Supplementary charge-sheet in terms of order dated 20.05.2025 of this Court along with the xerox copy of opinion of RFSL, Jalpaiguri dated 19.05.2025 and opinion of Dr. R. Maitra, Demonstrator, Department of FMT, North Bengal Medical College received from Rangli Rangliot PS.

Let the supplementary charge-sheet along with the xerox copy of documents be kept with the record.

Let the case be fixed for consideration of charge as it was earlier fixed.

To 31.10.2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling