

SC 04 of 2025

ST 08 (10) 2025

Reg- 04 of 2025

Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra

JO no. WB00727

Order No. 1 dated 31.10.2025

Accused on bail Saraswati Roka is present.

Learned Prosecutor Sri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present along with the case diary.

Ld. Prosecutor opens his case and describes the charge brought against the accused and stated by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused person.

Upon hearing both prosecution and defence and on consideration of the record of the case and the documents submitted therewith, I am of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accused person has committed offence punishable u/s 305 of IPC.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person in prescribed separate sheet. On reading over and explaining the charge to the accused person she pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Let the case be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses defacto complainant CSW-1 Smt. Pavitra Chettri (the aunt of the victim) and CSW-10 Dr. Rumi Maitra, who held the post mortem examination over the dead body of the victim, on 10.11.2025 as prayed by Ld. Prosecutor.

To 10.11.2025 for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-10.

Prosecution to take steps to see the attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Darjeeling