

Sessions Case 04 of 2025
Reg- 04 of 2025
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 2 dated 10.11.2025

Both accused and prosecution are found unrepresented without steps on this day fixed for evidence of prosecution.

Summons issued in the name of prosecution witnesses defacto complainant CSW-1 Smt. Pavitra Chettri (the aunt of the victim) and CSW-10 Dr. Rumi Maitra return being duly serves.

On calls none appears to represent the parties.

No prosecution witness is found present.

It is now 3.35 PM.

Taking note of the resolution of the local Bar by which its learned members have resolved not to attend court this day, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 11.12.2025 for examination of defacto complainant CSW-1 Smt. Pavitra Chettri (the aunt of the victim) and CSW-10 Dr. Rumi Maitra.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling