

Sessions case No. 04 of 2025
R-04 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ01-000153-2025
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 3 dated 11.12.2025

Accused on bail Saraswati Roka is present.

It is reported that learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is out of station.

Summons issued in the name of CSW-1 Smt. Pavitra Chettri returns unserved with a report that witness, a resident of Namchi, South Sikkim is admitted at Kalpana Divine Rehab Centre Home, Pamphok, Namthung, District-Namchi, Sikkim since October, 2025 for four months and undergoing rehabilitation course.

Summons issued in the name of CSW-10 Dr. Rumi Maitra returns with a report that it has been received at the Office of CMOH, Darjeeling but no further report regarding service or non service of the summons upon the witness a Medical Officer posted at NBMCH is received.

No prosecution witness is found present.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW-1 and CSW-10 on 28.01.2026.

To 28.01.2026 for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-10.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling